
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3708
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2005
PRIVATISATION OF ITIS
Singh Dr. Ajit Kumar

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to privatise Industrial Training Institute ( ITI);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the main objectives behind privatisation of ITI ?

Answer

MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI K. CHANDRASEKHAR RAO)

a) DGE&T under the Ministry of Labour & Employment provides Vocational Training under the Craftsmen Training Scheme through 5114 Industrial Training Institutes/Centers (ITI's/ITCs) including 1896 Government ITIs spread all over the country. These institutes are under the administrative control of respective State Governments. At present Central Government does not have any proposal to privatise these ITIs.

b) & c ) does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

